AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 261

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE PETRARCA

Printer's No. 243

Amend Bill, page 1, line 6, by striking out "and" and 1 2 inserting 3 , for limitations on damages, Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by inserting after "immunity" 4 5 and for limitations on damages Amend Bill, page 6, lines 14 and 15, by striking out all of 6 7 said lines and inserting 8 Section 5. Section 8522(b) of Title 42 is amended by adding 9 a paragraph to read: Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 27 and 28 10 Section 6. Section 8528 of Title 42 is amended by adding a 11 12 subsection to read: § 8528. Limitations on damages. 13 * * * 14 (d) Exclusions. -- This section shall not apply to damages 15 16 awarded under section 8522(b)(10) (relating to exceptions to 17 sovereign immunity). Section 7. Section 8542(b) of Title 42 is amended by adding 18 19 a paragraph to read: 20 Amend Bill, page 7, by inserting between lines 11 and 12 21 Section 8. Section 8553 of Title 42 is amended by adding a 22 subsection to read: 23 § 8553. Limitations on damages. * * * 24 (e) Exclusions. -- This section shall not apply to damages 25 26 awarded under section 8542(b)(9) (relating to exceptions to 27 governmental immunity). 28 Amend Bill, page 7, line 12, by striking out "6" and 29 inserting 30 9

1 Amend Bill, page 7, line 21, by striking out "7" and

- 2 inserting
- 3 10